500W Marble™ Series
www.greenwattpower.com                                   Page 1 of 8                                          sales@greenwattpower.com
Phone: +1 (310) 881-3890                     ©  2024, Jun 24
500 Watt DC/DC Converter Series Data Sheet
Description:
The 500-Watt EVD series is a ruggedized DC-DC converter suitable for electric vehicles, marine, industrial
and other similar applications that draw power from a bank of batteries or other high DC voltages.  It is
used to supply power to accessories, lights, instruments, etc.

max.
EVD-48-500-13F
(PLD500-EVDG13-13W) Flying Lead
EVD-48-500-13
Molex 42820
Series
 (PLD500-EVDG13-13)
50 – 126V 11.0A
13.5V 38A EVD-80-500-13
(PLD500-EVDG11-13)
27.5V 18.5A EVD-80-500-27
(PLD500-EVDG03-27)
50 – 130V
 13.5V 38A EVD-80-500-13F
(PLD500-EVDG11-13W)
Flying Lead 11.0A 24V 20A  EVD-80-500-24F
(PLD500-EVDG03-24W)
 27.5V 18.5A  EVD-80-500-27F
(PLD500-EVDG03-27W)
Note: Please consult the factory for additional model versions.

Agency Approvals:   Designed to meet IEC, UL, and CSA safety requirements
EMI/EMC Emission: EN12895, EN55022
 Immunity: EN12895
ESD: EN12895
±4kV Contact / ±15kV Air
Intrusion & Moisture Protection IP67 (excluding connectors and cable terminations. Contact factory
for IP67 rated connector).
Vibration  8G in x, y, and z axis from 0 to 200 Hz for 1 minute
Remote On/Off (referenced to –Vin) Converter On: Converter Off:
Enable pin (ON/OFF) connected to  +6VDC to +Vin Max Floating, connected to-Vin
500W Marble™ Series
www.greenwattpower.com                                   Page 3 of 8                                          sales@greenwattpower.com
Phone: +1 (310) 881-3890                     ©  2024, Jun 24
Input Specifications 48V (Molex/Fl. Lead): EVD-48-500-13 & 13F
INPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range  30 48 65  VDC
Input Current EVD-48-500-13  @ 30VDC Input & Full Load   18.5 A
No Load Input Current:
Vin = 30V, Io = 0
Vin = 65V, Io = 0
  300
180
mA
Shut Down Mode Input Current Quiescent Current   30 µA
INPUT UVP/OVP
Input UVLO, Turn Off
Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
24 26 28 VDC
Input ULVO, Turn On 26 28 30 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn Off 67 69 71 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn On 65 67 69 VDC
Input Specifications 80V (Molex only):  EVD-80-500-13 & 27
INPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range  50 72 126  VDC
Input Current  @ 50VDC Input & Full Load   11 A
No Load Input Current 13.5Vo (13)        Vin = 50V, Io = 0
Vin = 126V, Io = 0
  150
100
mA
No Load Input Current 27.5Vo (27)
Vin = 50V,  Io = 0
Vin = 130V, Io = 0
  200
150
mA
Shut Down Mode Input Current  Quiescent Current   30 µA
INPUT UVP/OVP
Input UVLO, Turn Off
Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
44 46 48 VDC
Input ULVO, Turn On 46 48 50 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn Off 128 130 132 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn On 126 128 130 VDC
Input Specifications 80V (Flying Lead):  EVD-80-500-13F, 24F & 27F
INPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage Range  50 72 130  VDC
Input Current  @ 50VDC Input and Full Load   11 A
No Load Input Current 13.5Vo (13F)        Vin = 50V,  Io = 0

mA
Input Current in Shut Down Mode  Quiescent Current   30 µA
INPUT UVP/OVP
Input UVLO, Turn Off
Io = 0A
Io = Full Load
44 46 48 VDC
Input ULVO, Turn On 46 48 50 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn Off 132 134 136 VDC
Input OVLO, Turn On 130 132 134 VDC
500W Marble™ Series
www.greenwattpower.com                                   Page 4 of 8                                          sales@greenwattpower.com
Phone: +1 (310) 881-3890                     ©  2024, Jun 24
13.5V Output Specifications:   EVD-48/80-500-13 & 13F
OUTPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage (1) Vin = 72V, Io = 0-38A 13.2 13.5 13.8 VDC
Output Current  0  38 A
Load Regulation Vin = 72V, Io = 0-38A   7 %

Output Voltage (1) Vin = 72V, Io = 0-18.5A 23.5 24.0 24.5 VDC
Output Current  0  20 A
Load Regulation  Vin = 72V, Io = 0-18.5A   7 %
Line Regulation  Vin = 50V-126V, Io = 18.5A   1 %
Ripple & Noise (2) 20MHz  200 280 mV (p-p)
Overshoot/Undershoot    5 %
Load Transient Response, 5A-9A step  R/S: 0.1A/µS, duration 10ms 23.5  24.5 V
Output Current Protection  24  29 A
Start Up Time @ 25ºC, Full Load by Vin
@ 25ºC, Full Load by Enable
500
500
mS
Rise Time @ 25ºC, Full Load   500 mS
Output Voltage Protection   30 31 V
27.5V Output Specifications:   EVD-80-500-27F Model (27Vout)
OUTPUT PARAMETERS Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage (1) Vin = 72V, Io = 0-18.5A 26.7 27.5 28.3 VDC
Output Current  0  18.5 A
Load Regulation  Vin = 72V, Io = 0-18.5A   7 %